
US $44.99

Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

No total loss reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No structural damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No indication of an odometer rollback.
No Issues
Indicated

No Issues
Indicated

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX.
No Issues
Reported

No Issues
Reported

No open recalls reported to CARFAX. Check for open recalls on
GM vehicles at recalls.gm.com.

No Recalls
Reported

No Recalls
Reported

Original warranty estimated to have expired.

CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon No Problem No Problem

No accidents or damage reported to CARFAX

 Service history records

 Previous owners

Personal vehicle

Last owned in South Carolina

 Last reported odometer reading

VIN: 1G1YA2D41M5104815
COUPE
6.2L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
REAR WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://my.gm.com/recalls
http://my.gm.com/recalls
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FKGS0mjgC_9iJpJf_dI9uBGCg6ZiOvSmycXj3aAvUVWF6MDrq-R2c0ENeG84vzyBqLoljsSZMA-a9Z1ygpWLFOqvIekTgr1jOquUoVQTrFl8c5R3fJy2tgknzc90Hq0Qv0C9rPOUa2Udrz20GR1hxJyQwPxdRsPYWxNSs4v_2x0hQDH5SFLq4M7Se9zHfoiLAhb3UqIRibzNou0DApBuNyiWhKbYMQCuLdKUJxDN29zUciO-Qq_d7J4GPBETJuyap3pLoco_WZZrWnQbPAeL7OUNXQN__n8Z3IpkQvsxB5Mh6_xrOVAtAmq7hI_5wejdkxV4qRg-VG4UvJ_Yq11UbBCzxHg6CiuHdlMG66w3SLaUQ6XbcINOnVwL1JCe_cdb8ndt5UHfsMKhq.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FKGS0mjgC_9iJpJf_dI9uBGCg6ZiOvSmycXj3aAvUVWF6MDrq-R2c0ENeG84vzyBqLoljsSZMA-a9Z1ygpWLFOqvIekTgr1jOquUoVQTrFl8c5R3fJy2tgknzc90Hq0Qv0C9rPOUa2Udrz20GR1hxJyQwPxdRsPYWxNSs4v_2x0hQDH5SFLq4M7Se9zHfoiLAhb3UqIRibzNou0DApBuNyiWhKbYMQCuLdKUJxDN29zUciO-Qq_d7J4GPBETJuyap3pLoco_WZZrWnQbPAeL7OUNXQN__n8Z3IpkQvsxB5Mh6_xrOVAtAmq7hI_5wejdkxV4qRg-VG4UvJ_Yq11UbBCzxHg6CiuHdlMG66w3SLaUQ6XbcINOnVwL1JCe_cdb8ndt5UHfsMKhq.cfx


Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits No Problem No Problem

 - None of these title problems were reported by a U.S. state Department of
Motor Vehicles (DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and
not included in this report, you may qualify.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Purchased: 2021
 This owner drove less

than the industry average of 15,000
miles per year.

Personal Vehicle
392 mi/yr

Not
Reported

General Motors

03/04/2021 2 Geaux Chevrolet
LAPLACE, LA
985-651-2500
geauxchevrolet.com

281 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed

The number of owners is estimated

Year purchased 2021 2025

Type of owner Personal Personal

Estimated length of ownership 2 yrs. 7 mo. 1 year

Owned in the following states/provinces
Alabama, South

Carolina South Carolina

Estimated miles driven per year 392/yr ---

Last reported odometer reading 2,122 8,628

https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fcarfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FM2C17iTDd6MhJVGWEVkKTAQ08arrTdPTANPBSgW5qZTHXYXb7HEVugtmJpluC4wum9bCZZibTm9CencCCfvhFoMtL3ec-TiFjXo04muB20hjI-US1j7eE2w4LiBKv9oAqrU7-s4sS1gTy9ghLX4T2hmxMmd3f0pqRC5NuTq71r13U8G0AUsV427te-x3noVWWk-xnDIbJ8Sg_ov--4MzAWB4hMN3NK7QRLGM2J99Zkpn0gC4ymyM-NRA1ugy08urhc3Rp_Zp4wIPz2oa2fphNt-FZKuF_Ao8Kn1Dqo8BlJAa9n5znbWBswg0-PLAkrDAgdZcRDMCx5s8JT_VgBIl4weHL098Js8QlYGDPhllvu7r3uxpy8k57CWyJBhmgl9SpzppXwGmdeLHFxU7oA4.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FM2C17iTDd6MhJVGWEVkKTAQ08arrTdPTANPBSgW5qZTHXYXb7HEVugtmJpluC4wum9bCZZibTm9CencCCfvhFoMtL3ec-TiFjXo04muB20hjI-US1j7eE2w4LiBKv9oAqrU7-s4sS1gTy9ghLX4T2hmxMmd3f0pqRC5NuTq71r13U8G0AUsV427te-x3noVWWk-xnDIbJ8Sg_ov--4MzAWB4hMN3NK7QRLGM2J99Zkpn0gC4ymyM-NRA1ugy08urhc3Rp_Zp4wIPz2oa2fphNt-FZKuF_Ao8Kn1Dqo8BlJAa9n5znbWBswg0-PLAkrDAgdZcRDMCx5s8JT_VgBIl4weHL098Js8QlYGDPhllvu7r3uxpy8k57CWyJBhmgl9SpzppXwGmdeLHFxU7oA4.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FoWZIIcwdH0z4E9dJNmvJDAwqYhBshG_npmpQIPbzbkL569ZoZcxLIdafYdeo7oHYo5pY1AIwIcnL7yb1g_8sJAGdlcoy32TdbGfBws2-QYcMW9WGC3pbnFUieWBGStt749gGUBzWLHuFIKDcIywmhyDMpAG0_NYvyPtGXQSaXxbOXNv-RM1bDy93bcKykFTrmpuyQbCs9LVZy41YdKYWBHfXFLPpH9yW3dpkTaeGiGrjj_2Vq55KhIqKpGqDUb-zNIn0kw4L-7SDRf_QymliMM1lSuPx4R9M_CwvXN5pwLInrOl4prkrG7Ho7AJWdnTLy3cETu7iolRQ_aau3sXENnMGYdLHFRlEh9Ub4JRkzfaPdswHVNBJBtEplvi51idoaBCsmEa9hLsB7CbdSLA.cfx
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fphoenix%2Fsticker%2Fv4%2FCHEV%2FoWZIIcwdH0z4E9dJNmvJDAwqYhBshG_npmpQIPbzbkL569ZoZcxLIdafYdeo7oHYo5pY1AIwIcnL7yb1g_8sJAGdlcoy32TdbGfBws2-QYcMW9WGC3pbnFUieWBGStt749gGUBzWLHuFIKDcIywmhyDMpAG0_NYvyPtGXQSaXxbOXNv-RM1bDy93bcKykFTrmpuyQbCs9LVZy41YdKYWBHfXFLPpH9yW3dpkTaeGiGrjj_2Vq55KhIqKpGqDUb-zNIn0kw4L-7SDRf_QymliMM1lSuPx4R9M_CwvXN5pwLInrOl4prkrG7Ho7AJWdnTLy3cETu7iolRQ_aau3sXENnMGYdLHFRlEh9Ub4JRkzfaPdswHVNBJBtEplvi51idoaBCsmEa9hLsB7CbdSLA.cfx


03/06/2021 4 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept. Titled or registered as personal

vehicle

05/26/2021 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Talladega, AL
Title #106284150

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Loan or lien reported
Vehicle color noted as White

05/12/2022 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Talladega, AL

Vehicle color noted as White

01/06/2023 655 Take 5 Oil Change
New Orleans, LA
504-263-8808
take5oilchangealgiers.c
om/

316 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Tire condition and pressure checked

06/06/2023 Alabama
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Talladega, AL

Vehicle color noted as White

08/10/2023 959 Leson Chevrolet
Harvey, LA
504-366-4381
lesonauto.com

109 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed
Radio/sound system checked

10/20/2023 Online Listing

11/22/2024 1,100 Autoworld of Conway
Conway, SC
843-399-2279
autoworldofconway.com
/

114 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites



11/25/2024 Autoworld of Conway
Conway, SC
843-399-2279
autoworldofconway.com
/

114 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

Pre-delivery inspection completed
Drivability/performance checked
Oil and �lter changed
Tire condition and pressure checked

Looks like this dealer serviced the car in order
to prepare it for sale. That's a good thing!

12/09/2024 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

12/13/2024 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Conway, SC
Title
#770740476319828

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it
was in inventory

01/11/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.

01/21/2025 2,122 Myrtle Beach Chevrolet
Cadillac
Myrtle Beach, SC
843-448-3105
myrtlebeachchevroletca
dillac.com/

1,158 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer
Favorites

Maintenance inspection completed
Oil and �lter changed

01/31/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Myrtle Beach, SC
Title
#772010478911149

Purchased: 2025
Personal Vehicle



02/02/2025 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Myrtle Beach, SC
Title
#772010478911149

New owner reported
Loan or lien reported

02/06/2025 Autoworld of Conway
Conway, SC
843-399-2279
autoworldofconway.com
/

114 Veri�ed Reviews
Customer Favorites

02/06/2025 2,724 Service Facility

513 Veri�ed Reviews

03/06/2025 3,320 Service Facility

513 Veri�ed Reviews

09/09/2025 8,628 Service Facility

513 Veri�ed Reviews

01/07/2026 South Carolina
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Myrtle Beach, SC
Title
#772010478911149

02/11/2026 OnStar

Get 3 free months of premium OnStar
with Automatic Crash Response,
Roadside Assistance and Remote
Door Unlock by pressing the blue
OnStar button Learn more

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.

When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of
Motor Vehicles.

https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://www.onstar.com/web/portal/preowned?cmp=PTR-CARFAX&g=1
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=http%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fhelp
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title
transactions represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary
technology analyzes all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles
manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take
ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio,
Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.

A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each
title or registration record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a
registration and bill of sale are used as proof of ownership.

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY
IS ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS
ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A
PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2026 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
2/11/26 1:23:37 PM (CST)

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout
https://carchecknow.online/proxy?url=https%3A%2F%2Fwww.carfax.com%2Fcompany%2Fabout

